Illinois law.
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Section 2110.310  Election Procedure 

a)	An Eligible Employee may elect to receive dependent care assistance under this Plan by making an election and Compensation reduction agreement on an Enrollment Form provided by the Department. 

b)	The enrollment period will be at a time to be determined by the Department prior to the beginning of the Plan Year. The enrollment period shall be sufficient to allow Eligible Employees to enroll in the Plan and shall in no case be less than 30 days prior to the beginning of the Plan Year. 

c)	The election must be for a specified annual dollar amount evenly divisible by the number of Pay Periods remaining in the Plan Year. 

d) The Participant must re-enroll each year to continue participation. 

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 352, effective December 28, 2006)
